KENNEDY CO.
Operation and maintenance manual
lVIodel331
Digital Cartridge
Recorder
106-0331-100
SECTION I
APPLICATION DATA

input NAND gate. T. I. 's complete part number
is SN7 400N. In multifunctional units in close
proximity to each other the type designation may
be omitted. The type deSignation may appear
outside the symbol if the symbol is too small.
l\lilitary Standard 80Ge is the base for logic
symbols. Additional conventions are shown be
low.
~i~~ver
Line indicates open collector
Triangle indi
cates response
to edge (in this
case positive)
PR
10. Semiconductor types on schematics may be re
placed by their functional equivalents.· If not
indicated, diodes are 1N914, NPN transistors
are 2N2714, and PNP transistors are MPS6517.
11. Unless otherwise specified, light emitting diodes
are FLV102 or equivalent.
12. Module connector pins are shown as
----..) E
where no further connection is shown on the
schematic, and as
22
--0--
when there is a connection shown.
13. Where an input is represented by an arrow in
stead of a complete line, the input source is
de&ignated. Where outputs are so shown their
destinations may not be shown.
14. Some schematics of modules include certain ex
ternal elements which aid in understanding the
6-4
15.
circuit function. In this case all the connections
to the element may not be shown in the interest
of clarity.
designates a test point provided on the
module. Letters proceed from top to
bottom of card with the ground test
point, if present, as the bottommost
terminal.
16. Socket terminals are designated with numbers
for component side connections and letters for
circuit side connections when a double sided
socket is used. These are the designations on
the socket. When a single sided socket is pro
vided, all connections are designated by letters
regardless of which side of the board they lie on
the etch. Letters follow the 22 pin alphabet,
ABCDEFHJKLMNPRSTUVWXYZ; numbers are
1 through 22.
tlOTOR
v
PS-3
+24 C
P8-1
-24 D
P8-2
+5 E (
GRD A (
GRO B (
SAFE W
CF 1+
22 I
1
l
HOLE A f-----------~~A F (
HOLE B H (
f-___________ ~4~B
~
SELECT A K